Initially affecting the central region, the tragedy quickly spread, determining that the 
Government of Rio Grande do Sul declared a state of public calamity on May 1, 2024. Since then, according to data from 
the State Civil Defense, the statistics of the tragedy took on proportions that indicated impacts on 478 (four hundred and 
seventy-eight) municipalities, with approximately 2.4 million people affected. 

In this context, in view of the operations carried out by Caixa Seguridade Group's investments, especially those related 
to the exploration of insurance products in various areas, broadly across the entire national territory, an increase in the

[...]

reinvestment in CAIXA Seguridade's operations , or for complementary distribution of dividends when receiving 
dividends from the Company's investees. 

On April 25, 2024, CAIXA Seguridade informed its shareholders that its Board of Directors approved the distribution of 
dividends in the amount of BRL 1,651,741,295.37 (one billion, six hundred and fifty-one million, seven hundred and forty-
one thousand, two hundred and ninety-five reais and thirty-seven centavos), this amount, added to the dividends paid in 
advance on November 6, 2023 in the amount of BRL 1,500,000,000.00 (one billion and five hundred million reais), as 
remuneration to shareholders. 

Below is the value of the dividend per share, with the portion of the Minimum Mandatory Dividends updated by the Selic 
rate until May 8, 2024, payment date. They were based on the shareholding position as of April 26, 2024 and the shares

[...]

updated until 05/08/2024 

CXSE3 (ON) BRL 0.550580432 BRL 0.566339055 

f.2) Anticipation of dividends  

On May 9, 2024, CAIXA Seguridade informed its shareholders that its Board of Directors approved the distribution of 
interim dividends in advance in the amount of BRL 840,000,000.00 (eight hundred and forty million reais), as follows: 

Actions Dividend per Share 

CXSE3 (ON) BRL 0.280000000  

Dividends were paid on August 15, 2024 and were based on the shareholding position as of August 1, 2024, with shares 
trading ex -dividends as of August 2, 2024. 

Additionally, on August 8, 2024, the Company informed its shareholders that the Board of Directors approved the 
additional distribution of interim dividends in advance in the amount of BRL 702,000,000.00 (seven hundred and two 
million reais), in view of the results obtained in the 2nd quarter of 2024, as follows: 

Actions Dividend per Share 

CXSE3 (ON) BRL 0.234000000  

Dividends will be paid on November 18, 2024 and will be based on the shareholding position as of November 4, 2024,

[...]

Covenants, defining the terms and conditions applicable to the transaction. 

The transaction between CSH and Integra involves the sale of 39,976,820 common shares, representing 25% of Wiz’s 
total share capital. CSH will receive from Integra, as consideration for the sale of this stake, the amount of BRL 
238,261,847.20 (two hundred and thirty-eight million, two hundred and sixty-one thousand, eight hundred and forty-
seven reais and twenty cents). 

It also informed that the closing of the operation is subject to various conditions precedent, including obtaining final 
approval from the Administrative Council for Economic Defense (CADE). Following the transaction’s completion, Caixa